RESOLUTION NO. 24-015 – Fire Hose Purchase

WHEREAS the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire & Rescue District finds it necessary and in the public interest to replace old and unsafe fire hoses for district apparatus; and

WHEREAS this resolution authorizes the purchase of 10 sections of 100-foot 5-inch supply fire hose and 4 sections of 25-foot 5-inch supply fire hose from Ten-8 for a total price of \$10,414.08;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire & Rescue District that district staff is authorized to proceed with the purchase.

ely upon adoption.
moved for its adoption, offered the foregoing ioner, and upon being put to a vote
missioners of the SANIBEL FIRE & RESCUE
Attest:
Print name and title



TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC

2904 59TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST

BRADENTON, FL 34203 USA

Phone: 800-228-8368 Fax: 941-756-2598

Sell To:

SANIBEL FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

2351 PALM RIDGE RD SANIBEL FL 33957 USA Original

QUOTATION

 Quote Number
 Document Date
 Page

 231029312
 05/30/24
 1/1

 Customer No.
 Federal Tax ID - Business Partner

C00881 85-8012618982c-4

PO Number

Q

Sales Employee Email

Ribbens, Eric J eribbens@ten8fire.com

Document Owner Email

Rettschlag, Trent trettschlag@ten8fire.com

Delivery Address

SANIBEL FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

2351 PALM RIDGE ROAD SANIBEL FL 33957 USA

Total	Price	Vendor	UoM	Quantity	otion	Descrip
8,658.80	865.88	KEY HOSE	EA	10	ECO-10 5" X 100' LDH W/5" STORZ YELLOW	E10-50Y-100
1,755.28	438.82	KEY HOSE	EA	4	ECO-10 5" X 25' LDH W/5" STORZ YELLOW	E10-50Y-25

Shipping:

Subtotal:

\$ 10,414.08

Total Before Tax:

\$ 10,414.08

Total Tax Amount:

\$ 0.00

Total Amount:

\$ 10,414.08

Valid Until: 06/30/2024

Resolution.

Lowest Quote



(877) 637-3473

Quote

Quote #

QT1823903

Date

05/29/2024

Expires

06/13/2024

Sales Rep

Schmidt, Samuel

Shipping Method

FedEx Ground

Customer

SANIBEL FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT (FL)

Customer #

C49664

Bill To SANIBEL FIRE RESCUE 2351 PALM RIDGE ROAD

Sanibel FL 33957 United States Ship To

SANIBEL FIRE RESCUE 2351 PALM RIDGE ROAD

Sanibel FL 33957 United States

Item	Alt. Item#	Units Description	QTY L	nit Price A	mount
MATEX HOSE	DP50PU (YELLOW)-100- STZ	DP50PU(YELLOW)-100-STZ Custom MATEX HOSE Matex Paclite Hose Diameter: 5" Section: 100' Colors: Colors: Y - Yellow	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.0
MATEX HOSE	DP50PU (YELLOW)-25-STZ	DP50PU(YELLOW)-25-STZ Custom MATEX HOSE Matex Paclite Hose Diameter: 5" Section: 25' Colors: Colors: Y - Yellow	4	\$475.00	\$1,900.0

EAD TIME: 13 WEEKS

Subtotal

\$12,900.00

\$100.00

MONTH-YEAR DATE OF MANUFACTURE COMES STENCILED ON HOSE PER NFPA

Tax Total

Shipping Cost

1962 Section 6.4.4

\$0.00

ADDITIONAL CUSTOMIZED STENCILING AVAILABLE FOR FREE

Total \$13,000.00

LIFETIME WARRANTY ON DELAMINTATION 10 YEAR WARRANTY ON MANUFACTURER DEFECT

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.



FIREPENNY (https://firepenny.com/)



Home (https://firepenny.com/) ➤ Your Cart (https://firepenny.com/cart.php)

YOUR CART (13 ITEMS)

ITEM		PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL
	NORTH AMERICAN FIRE HOSE			
	North American Fire Hose Tri-Flow 600 LDH (https://firepenny.com/north- american-fire-hose-tri-flow-600-ldh/)	\$1,576.33	9	\$14,186.97 ×
	Choose Size: 5" NST		-	
	Choose Length: 100 ft		Landing on the control of the section of the sectio	
	Chaose: Yellow			
	Change			
	NORTH AMERICAN FIRE HOSE			
	North American Fire Hose Tri-Flow 600	\$1,047.67	+	\$4,190.68
1	LDH (https://firepenny.com/north- american-fire-hose-tri-flow-600-ldh/)		4	×
	Choose Size: 5" NST		-	
	Choose Length: 50 ft		Exercises marchines available	
	Choose: Yellow			
	Change			
Subtotal:				\$18,377.65
Shipping:				Add Info
Coupon Code:				Add Coupon